
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1CON 18-44 Name: Amendment #1 to contract with Superior Supply for
crack seal materials

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/16/2018 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:9/4/2018 9/4/2018

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approving an amendment to the
existing contract with Superior Supply for purchase of rubber crack seal material, extending the term
through November 30, 2018.  No additional funding is being requested at this time.  This contract was
originally approved on February 20, 2018 in an amount not to exceed $300,000 funded by ½ Cent
County Road Tax Fund, Transportation, Street Projects-Capital, Street Maintenance (30055155-67750
-34005).  This amendment is based on Yavapai County Contract No. 1722593, and is in compliance
with City of Maricopa Purchasing Code, Article IV, Section 3-223, “Cooperative Purchasing.”
Discussion and Action.

Sponsors: Bill Fay

Indexes: Safe and Livable Community

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract, 2. Ex A Cooperative Purchasing Agreement, 3. Ex B Superior Supply 1822620 Yavapai
sealant 06-18 to 11-18, 4. Ex C - Proposal Superior Supply, 5. Purchasing Summary

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting9/4/2018 1 Pass

City of Maricopa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

